
SPORTS WAGERING - Penobscot Maliseet Micmac January    2025 February   2025 March      2025 April         2025 May        2025 June        2025 July        2025 August     2025 September 2025 October     2025 November 2025 December 2025 Y-T-D Totals

Gross Event Wagering Receipts (Wagers) 6,554,474.57$    5,790,825.59$   7,034,127.17$  7,961,644.81$    $7,642,008.53 7,765,883.78$   $8,571,372.32 $7,976,795.99 10,109,805.18$   11,560,104.58$   80,967,042.52$        

Adjustments -                               

Voided and Cancelled Wagers 24,634.41            18,944.87           25,484.91          41,488.06            31,929.23          46,163.50           78,621.54           66,969.49             39,252.32             20,176.36             393,664.69                

Winnings Paid to Players (Payouts) 5,877,211.48      5,269,837.54     6,403,996.65     6,973,690.32      6,958,368.08    7,164,826.16     7,860,017.46     7,224,421.15        9,254,367.53       10,667,473.72     73,654,210.09           

Federal Excise Tax - 0.25% 16,314.01            14,392.48           17,319.55          19,602.63            18,919.92          19,107.94           20,956.68           19,416.71             24,912.51             28,398.26             199,340.68                

Adjusted Gross  Receipts =(1)-/+(2)-(3)-(4)-(5) 636,314.67          487,650.70         587,326.06        926,863.80          632,791.30       535,786.18        611,776.64        665,988.64           791,272.82           844,056.24           6,719,827.06             

Total Tax revenue Due the State @10% 63,631.47$         48,765.07$         58,732.61$        92,686.38$         63,279.13$       53,578.62$        61,177.66$        66,598.86$           79,127.28$          84,405.62$          -$                       -$                       671,982.70$              

General Fund 41,360.46$          31,697.30$         38,176.20$        60,246.15$          41,131.43$       34,826.10$        39,765.48$        43,289.26$           51,432.73$           54,863.65$           436,788.76$              

Administrative Expenses Gambling Control Unit 6,363.14              4,876.50             5,873.27             9,268.63              6,327.92            5,357.88             6,117.76             6,659.88                7,912.73               8,440.57               67,198.28                  

Gambling Addiction Prevention and Treatment 6,363.15              4,876.51             5,873.26             9,268.64              6,327.91            5,357.86             6,117.77             6,659.89                7,912.73               8,440.56               67,198.28                  

Harness Racing Commission 3,499.73              2,682.08             3,230.29             5,097.75              3,480.35            2,946.82             3,364.77             3,662.94                4,352.00               4,642.31               36,959.04                  

Sire Stakes 3,499.73              2,682.08             3,230.29             5,097.75              3,480.35            2,946.82             3,364.77             3,662.94                4,352.00               4,642.31               36,959.04                  

Agricultural Fairs 2,545.26              1,950.60             2,349.30             3,707.46              2,531.17            2,143.14             2,447.11             2,663.95                3,165.09               3,376.22               26,879.30                  

Total 63,631.47$         48,765.07$         58,732.61$        92,686.38$         63,279.13$       53,578.62$        61,177.66$        66,598.86$           79,127.28$          84,405.62$          -$                       -$                       671,982.70$              


